#### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF STONEY CREEK

**BY-LAW No.** \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

# To Amend By-law No. 4401-96 Known As The " Tree By-law"

WHEREAS Council on June 11, 1996 enacted By-law No. 4401-96 known as the "Tree By-law", and

WHEREAS it is necessary to amend By-law No. 4401-96 in order to effect the following changes:

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF STONEY CREEK ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the following be deleted from By-law No. 4401-96:

Section 1(f)

Section 26(b)

Schedule "E"

2. That the following be added to By-law No. 4401-96:

Section 1(f)

- (f) "Committee" means the Community Services Committee of the City;
- (b) The Clerk shall ensure that each Officer is properly trained to perform his or her duties.
- 3. That Schedule "B" to By-law No. 4401-96 be amended to remove the name Susan McGrath and to add thereto the name Ron Arnold.
- 4. That the attached Appendix "1" replace Schedule "E" to By-law No. 4401-96

ENACTED AND PASSED this 8th day of February , 2000.

MAYOR

## Appendix 1 To By-law No. 5075-00 Schedule "E"

#### CITY OF STONEY CREEK - BY-LAW SECTION 777 HIGHWAY NO. 8, BOX 9940, STONEY CREEK ON L8G 4N9 - TEL. 643-1261

### ORDER

PURSUANT TO SECTION 29 OF THE CITY OF STONEY CREEK TREE BY-LAW NO. 4401-96	
Issued to:	Permit No:
Address:	
Location of Lands:	
An inspection of the lands named her that the conditions of a permit issued have not been complied with and/or that been violated.	on day/month/year by the City Clerk
THEREFORE TAKE NOTICE THAT, these lands is hereby Ordered Stoppe	
AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that not resume without the approval of the provisions of this by-law or the coare complied with on or before day/me	ne City Clerk or designate and unless onditions attached to permit no
AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that of this Order, you may appeal to the sending notice of appeal by personal Clerk within 30 days of the date on the	ne Corporate Services Committee by service or by certified mail to the City
AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the Order shall deemed to have been	• •
Section 11 of By-law No. 4401-96 sta	ites "
set out in Schedule "E" to this by	rn, or deface any order in the form r-law after the Officer has caused it ition or any lands except with the
Every person who contravenes any provision of this by-law or an Order issued pursuant to this by-law is guilty of an offence and on conviction pursuant to the provisions of subsection 223.2 (15) of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990, c.M. 45 is liable;	
(a) on a first conviction, to a fine of n	ot more than \$10,000.00, and
(b) on any subsequent conviction, to	a fine of not more than \$20,000.00.
Date	City Clerk or Designate